
February 1, 2026 KOKURA 9R ADACHIYAMA TOKUBETSU

KOKURA
9

Post Time

 14:05
9R ADACHIYAMA TOKUBETSU
MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:21,740,000 Yen

2600m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   11,400   4,600   2,900   1,700   1,140

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      280      80      40                

Total       (1000Yen)   11,680   4,680   2,940   1,700   1,140
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2600m
Turf 2000m
Turf 2200m
Turf 2400m
Turf 2500m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Danon Ballade C4 51 8,000,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 2600 0.0.0.1 Jan 24/26 52 1KOKURA1 Aug 31/25 43 3NIIGATA4 Aug 16/25 48 2NIIGATA7 Jul 19/25 48 2FUKUSHIMA7 Jun 29/25 43 2FUKUSHIMA2

Meiner Boss(JPN) Yutaro Nonaka KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.2.0.8 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.1 12th /15 No. 2 Fav.15 9th /18 No. 9 Fav. 5 2nd /17 No.17 Fav. 5 4th /16 No. 8 Fav. 5 5th /15 No. 9 Fav.12

1 1 Awesome Boss Dark Bay Yoshihiro Hatakeyama CHUT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 452 +12 Y Ishikawa 57.0 440 +4 D Shibata 57.0 436 +6 D Shibata 57.0 430 -2 D Shibata 57.0 432 -4 D Shibata 57.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2600m Turf Firm 2:39.1 2200m Turf Firm 2:15.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.6

Big Red Farm Total 0.2.0.10 ALLT 0.2.0.10 12-------------- 8-12-8 35.3F 36.3-35.0 9-9-10 37.6F 35.0-36.9 11-7-7 35.3F 36.2-35.7 8-8-5 37.1F 35.1-37.5 3-6-6 35.2F 36.5-35.2
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 0 0 Suzuka Miere(JPN)(1.1) Orio al Serio(JPN)(1.7) Sweet Orange(JPN)(0.2) Eternita(JPN)(0.4) Layered Red(JPN)(0.4)
Orfevre C4 46 7,240,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2600 0.1.1.3 Nov 29/25 52 5TOKYO7 Nov 9/25 59 3FUKUSHIMA2 Sep 6/25 42 2SAPPORO5 Aug 24/25 48 2SAPPORO2 Jul 12/25 40 1HAKODATE9

Draguignan(JPN) Yoshihito Nagaoka KYOT 0.0.1.2 2000 0.0.1.4 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.1 13th /16 No. 6 Fav.13 7th /16 No. 1 Fav. 7 13th /16 No.16 Fav. 5 2nd /13 No. 9 Fav. 5 14th /16 No. 6 Fav. 4

2 2 The Day Bay Hiroki Kawashima CHUT 0.0.0.2 2400 0.0.0.1 414 -6 D Sasaki 56.0 420 +14 M Sakai 56.0 406 -4 D Sasaki 57.0 410 -2 D Sasaki 57.0 412 +4 R Funayama 54.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 2500 0.0.0.0 2400m Turf Firm 2:25.6 2600m Turf Firm 2:43.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.1 2600m Turf Firm 2:42.7 2600m Turf Firm 2:42.2

Hakurei Farm Co. Ltd. Total 0.1.2.10 ALLT 0.1.2.9 ---------------- 6-6-7 36.5F 35.4-35.9 9-6-8 35.3F 38.1-35.1 9-10-12 37.6F 35.3-36.9 8-5-4 38.1F 37.0-38.5 10-10-12 37.1F 37.4-36.0
Makoto Kato <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 1 2 Satono Patriot(JPN(2.1) Birkenhead(JPN)(0.5) La Favorite(JPN)(1.7) Rey de la Tierra(J(0.2) Red Variato(JPN)(2.3)
Epiphaneia C4 74 18,822,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2600 0.0.0.1 Dec 21/25 58 5HANSHIN6 Nov 23/25 65 4KYOTO6 Aug 31/25 65 2SAPPORO4 Jun 7/25 55 3HANSHIN1 May 10/25 92 2KYOTO5

L'Ottobrata(JPN) Yusuke Fujioka KYOT 1.1.2.2 2000 0.1.1.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win HOKUSHIN TOKUBE 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win KYOTO SHIMBUN H  G2
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.1.1 2200 0.0.2.2 9th /18 No.17 Fav. 3 3rd /18 No. 7 Fav. 1 4th /14 No.11 Fav. 2 3rd /10 No. 9 Fav. 2 8th /10 No. 3 Fav. 9

3 3 2 Emanon Dark Bay Osamu Hirata CHUT 0.0.1.0 2400 1.0.1.0 528 -2 R Wada 56.0 530 -6 C Demuro 56.0 536 +12 K Ikezoe 55.0 524 -2 R Wada 54.0 526 +4 R Wada 57.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 1.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.1 2500 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Yield 2:13.9 2400m Turf Firm 2:24.2 2600m Turf Good 2:43.7 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.1 2200m Turf Good 2:15.8

Northern Farm Total 1.1.4.4 ALLT 1.1.4.4 ---------- 9---- 11-10-12 36.7F 34.9-36.2 2-2-1 34.8F 34.4-34.5 2-2-2 37.8F 37.8-37.0 3-2-2 35.0F 36.1-34.7 8-8-7 34.3F 37.0-33.8
Tan Maruyama <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 1 Valigia(JPN)(1.2) Win Daisy(JPN)(0.3) Bond Loa(JPN)(0.9) Validissimus(JPN)(0.4) Shohei(JPN)(1.1)
Duramente C4 39 4,200,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 2600 0.0.0.1 Dec 20/25 39 5HANSHIN5 Sep 13/25 41 4HANSHIN3 Aug 24/25 46 4CHUKYO2 Jul 27/25 48 3CHUKYO2 Jun 29/25 47 2KOKURA2

Spintronics(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 16th /16 No. 9 Fav.13 11th /16 No.14 Fav. 3 4th /16 No.12 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No.14 Fav. 8 4th /16 No. 2 Fav. 4

4 4 Weep No More Bay Yasutoshi Ikee CHUT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 518 -4 T Danno 57.0 522 +2 R Takasugi 56.0 520 0 R Takasugi 56.0 520 +2 R Takasugi 56.0 518 0 K Matsuyama 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.5 1900m Dirt Stand 2:01.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.5 2600m Turf Firm 2:44.6

Northern Farm Total 0.0.1.9 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ----------16---- 4-7-8 40.8F 37.7-36.9 12-7-4 40.5F 36.9-39.9 3-3-3 39.4F 30.3-39.5 8-10-10 38.1F 37.1-38.7 5-4-3 36.3F 36.8-36.4
Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co. Lt <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.1.7 5 W 0 0 0 0 Academia(JPN)(4.3) Val Miracle(JPN)(1.2) Do Justi(IRE)(0.4) T O Stein(JPN)(0.4) Sunrise Roger(JPN)(0.2)
Saturnalia F4 55 7,800,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2600 0.0.0.0 Dec 21/25 60 5HANSHIN6 Dec 14/25 50 5CHUKYO4 Aug 17/25 50 1SAPPORO8 Aug 3/25 49 1SAPPORO4 Mar 15/25 39 2CHUKYO1

Hiruno Hledan(JPN) Yoshihiro Furukawa KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.1.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.1 7th /18 No. 1 Fav.10 11th /18 No. 2 Fav. 3 1st /15 No. 4 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No. 1 Fav. 6 6th /16 No. 5 Fav. 4

5 5 Hiruno Lisbon Dark Bay Mitsugu Kon CHUT 0.0.0.2 2400 0.0.0.0 424 -6 Y Furukawa 54.0 430 +4 G Maruyama 55.0 426 +2 Y Furukawa 55.0 424 +18 Y Furukawa 55.0 406     G Maruyama 55.0
(Lord Kanaloa) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.1 2500 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Yield 2:13.7 2000m Turf Good 2:02.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.3

Sakai Farm Total 1.1.0.3 ALLT 1.1.0.3 ---------- 711-- 3-3-4 36.9F 34.9-36.2 3-4-4 35.7F 36.8-34.9 5-4-3 36.6F 35.6-36.9 8-8-5 35.0F 37.0-35.4 7-7-8 34.8F 36.0-34.8
Hiruno Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Valigia(JPN)(1.0) Ten Miracle Star(J(1.1) Shine Freely(JPN)(-0.3) Perfect Pearl(JPN)(0.3) Kelly Fled Ask(JPN(1.0)
Duramente C4 49 8,500,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 2600 0.0.0.0 Jan 25/26 50 1KOKURA2 Dec 11/25 25  Funabashi Aug 17/25 51 2NIIGATA8 Apr 12/25 54 3NAKAYAMA5 Feb 22/25 46 1TOKYO7

Danon Picture(JPN) Rui Funayama KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.0.2 1 Win 1-Win FUESUFURUBU-TSU  B2 1 Win 1-Win YAMAFUJI SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 9th /14 No.14 Fav. 8 12th /14 No.12 Fav. 2 9th /11 No. 4 Fav. 2 7th /9 No. 1 Fav. 2 1st /18 No.10 Fav. 1

6 6 Final Score Chestnut Hiroyasu Tanaka CHUT 0.0.0.0 2400 1.0.0.1 482 +2 R Funayama 54.0 480 -12 R Funayama 54.0 492 +16 K Tosaki 55.0 476 0 T Yokoyama 57.0 476 +2 K Tosaki 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.8 1800m Dirt Stand 2:00.0 2400m Turf Firm 2:27.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.7 2400m Turf Firm 2:28.5

Northern Farm Total 1.1.0.4 ALLT 1.1.0.3  9----------12-- 14-13-14 33.7F 35.3-34.3 2-4-9 43.8F 36.7-40.6 3-3-6 38.0F 35.3-36.2 2-2-3 38.4F 35.9-36.1 6-6-7 34.5F 36.3-34.9
Danox Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 Serial 0 0 0 0 Jacobsen(JPN)(0.8) Sezan World(JPN)(3.9) Obidos(JPN)(2.3) Be on the Cover(JP(2.7) Elina Storm(JPN)(0.0)
Win Bright C4 26 10,560,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.1.2 2600 0.1.0.2 Sep 6/25 36 2SAPPORO5 Aug 24/25 44 2SAPPORO2 Aug 17/25 48 1SAPPORO8 Aug 3/25 48 1SAPPORO4 Jun 28/25 48 1HAKODATE5

Shine Freely(JPN) Hiroto Mayuzumi KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.2.6 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 16th /16 No.13 Fav. 4 5th /13 No. 4 Fav. 2 2nd /15 No.14 Fav. 2 3rd /16 No. 4 Fav. 5 4th /13 No. 3 Fav.11

6 7 Feel Freely Grey Daiki Yajima CHUT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.1 468 +2 K Yokoyama 57.0 466 -4 Y Tannai 57.0 470 0 R King 57.0 470 -4 H Mayuzumi 57.0 474 -2 H Mayuzumi 57.0
(Stay Gold) BL Four Seasons 0.0.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:06.0 2600m Turf Firm 2:43.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.3 2000m Turf Good 2:01.1

Shirai Stud Farm Total 0.2.2.9 ALLT 0.2.2.9 ---------------- 16-10-15 39.6F 35.3-36.9 3-3-3 39.2F 37.0-38.5 13-12-8 35.8F 35.6-36.9 12-11-8 34.8F 37.0-35.4 6-7-5 36.3F 34.4-36.2
Cosmo View Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 La Favorite(JPN)(3.6) Rey de la Tierra(J(1.0) Hiruno Hledan(JPN)(0.3) Perfect Pearl(JPN)(0.4) Alma de Oro(JPN)(0.7)
Win Bright C4 60 13,080,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2600 0.0.2.2 Nov 9/25 61 3FUKUSHIMA2 Sep 15/25 69 4NAKAYAMA5 Aug 24/25 47 2SAPPORO2 Aug 10/25 48 1SAPPORO6 Jul 12/25 47 1HAKODATE9

King's True(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.1 3rd /16 No. 6 Fav. 1 1st /14 No. 9 Fav. 3 4th /13 No. 5 Fav. 3 3rd /14 No. 7 Fav. 4 8th /16 No. 9 Fav.12

7 8 3 Queen's True Dark Bay Masahiro Otake CHUT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.2 450 +8 Y Tannai 56.0 442 -10 D Sasaki 55.0 452 +4 K Ikezoe 57.0 448 -2 K Ikezoe 57.0 450 +4 Y Furukawa 57.0
(Stay Gold) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.1 2500 1.0.0.0 2600m Turf Firm 2:42.7 2500m Turf Firm 2:31.7 2600m Turf Firm 2:43.0 2600m Turf Firm 2:43.5 2600m Turf Firm 2:41.1

Okada Stud Total 1.0.2.7 ALLT 1.0.2.6 ---------------- 12-2-1 35.3F 38.1-35.1 7-1-1 35.3F 30.2-35.3 11-1-2 39.0F 37.0-38.5 1-1-1 37.8F 39.1-37.3 15-16-15 35.6F 37.4-36.0
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Birkenhead(JPN)(0.2) Edel Krone(JPN)(-0.5) Rey de la Tierra(J(0.5) Ask Dead Heat(JPN)(0.5) Red Variato(JPN)(1.2)
Win Bright C4 58 14,320,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2600 0.0.0.1 Nov 24/25 66 3FUKUSHIMA6 Oct 25/25 59 4TOKYO8 Mar 23/25 54 2NAKAYAMA8 Feb 22/25 58 1TOKYO7 Dec 22/24 46 5NAKAYAMA8

Dover Bright(JPN) Kazuki Kikuzawa KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.3 BANDAISAN TOKUB 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win FREESIA SHO 1-Win Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No.11 Fav. 9 5th /8 No. 4 Fav. 6 4th /12 No.10 Fav. 5 5th /9 No. 2 Fav. 8 1st /16 No.12 Fav. 2

7 9 4 Dover Breeze Grey Yuichiro Nishida CHUT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 532 +2 Y Tannai 56.0 530 +30 K Nagahama 54.0 500 0 H Uchida 57.0 500 -10 H Uchida 57.0 510 +8 R Moore 56.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2600m Turf Firm 2:40.3 2000m Turf Good 2:02.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.7

Hattori Bokujo Total 1.0.3.4 ALLT 0.0.1.4 ---------------- 4-4-4 35.8F 37.8-35.5 4-3-3 33.9F 37.3-33.5 12-10-10 35.5F 35.6-35.8 5-7-7 34.2F 36.5-34.3 12-7-7 40.7F 37.3-41.5
Masaru Shimada <--[Closer] ALLD 1.0.2.0 8WOver 1 0 0 2 Calming Lights(JPN(0.5) Reigning(JPN)(0.7) Amakihi(JPN)(0.8) Valkyrie Birth(JPN(0.7) Bretwalda(JPN)(0.0)
Gold Ship H6 69 33,116,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.8 2600 0.1.4.19 Jan 24/26 55 1KOKURA1 Nov 24/25 59 3FUKUSHIMA6 Nov 9/25 60 3FUKUSHIMA2 Oct 18/25 63 4NIIGATA1 Aug 16/25 57 1SAPPORO7

Periplus(JPN) Genki Maruyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.4 1 Win 1-Win BANDAISAN TOKUB 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win IWAFUNE TOKUBET 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 2200 1.0.0.5 10th /15 No.13 Fav.14 16th /16 No.15 Fav.13 4th /16 No. 2 Fav. 9 9th /15 No.10 Fav.13 8th /9 No. 5 Fav. 7

8 10 5 Meine Libertas Grey Yoshikatsu Sato CHUT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.2 452 +2 K Kikuzawa 58.0 450 +4 R Funayama 58.0 446 -2 R Funayama 55.0 448 +2 Y Kokubun 58.0 446 +4 R Funayama 55.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 1.0.0.11 WETT 0.0.0.4 2500 0.0.0.1 2600m Turf Firm 2:38.5 2600m Turf Firm 2:41.5 2600m Turf Firm 2:42.9 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.6 2600m Turf Firm 2:43.3

Big Red Farm Total 1.1.4.34 ALLT 1.1.4.34 10-------------- 13-8-8 34.9F 36.3-35.0 14-10-15 36.5F 37.8-35.5 15-6-4 35.3F 38.1-35.1 13-11-10 35.9F 35.3-36.2 7-7-7 35.7F 38.4-35.5
Big Red Farm <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 0 1 Suzuka Miere(JPN)(0.5) Calming Lights(JPN(1.7) Birkenhead(JPN)(0.4) Reve de l'Opera(JP(0.8) Ra Shalom(JPN)(0.9)
Gold Ship F4 72 13,326,000 Yen KOKT 1.0.0.0 2600 0.0.0.0 Oct 18/25 65 4NIIGATA1 Sep 27/25 63 4HANSHIN8 Sep 7/25 87 4NAKAYAMA2 Jul 19/25 43 2KOKURA7 Jun 21/25 36 3HANSHIN5

Domane(JPN) Kyosuke Kokubun KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.1 IWAFUNE TOKUBET 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win SHION STAKES  G2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto HANT 0.1.0.0 2200 0.2.0.0 2nd /15 No. 5 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No.14 Fav. 8 12th /13 No. 2 Fav.11 1st /18 No.14 Fav.10 9th /16 No.11 Fav. 5

8 11 1 Randonnee Grey Yasuyuki Tsujino CHUT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 434 -4 K Kokubun 53.0 438 -6 K Kokubun 53.0 444 +8 Y Ishikawa 55.0 436 -2 K Kokubun 55.0 438 +10 H Miyuki 55.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.9 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.2 2000m Turf Good 2:02.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.2

Mishima Bokujo Total 1.2.0.3 ALLT 1.2.0.1 ---------------- 12-12-10 35.1F 35.3-36.2 3-5-5 35.0F 35.4-35.2 11-12-12 33.9F 34.7-34.0 12-10-9 36.3F 35.6-37.1 9-6-6 42.6F 37.1-40.5
Kobayashi Eiichi Holdings LLC <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Reve de l'Opera(JP(0.1) Arrondi(JPN)(0.1) Kelly Fled Ask(JPN(1.1) Jolie Pixie(JPN)(0.0) Okeanis(JPN)(2.9)

KOKURA Turf 2600m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.30～2026.01.29）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Satono Crown  15   2   2   2   9 0.133 0.267
 2 Rulership  10   2   2   1   5 0.200 0.400
 3 Rey de Oro  11   2   2   0   7 0.182 0.364
 4 Duramente  18   2   0   2  14 0.111 0.111
 5 Hearts Cry   5   2   0   0   3 0.400 0.400
 6 Orfevre  15   1   2   3   9 0.067 0.200
 7 Gold Ship  28   1   1   1  25 0.036 0.071
 8 Mikki Rocket   2   1   1   0   0 0.500 1.000
 9 Epiphaneia  14   1   0   2  11 0.071 0.071
10 Constitution   2   1   0   1   0 0.500 0.500

③④⑤⑧
－－－－－

⑥
－－－－－
①⑨⑩⑪

②⑦
－－－－－

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
24 26 20 23 24 10 17 22

February 1, 2026 KOKURA 9R ADACHIYAMA TOKUBETSU MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:21,740,000 Yen 2600m, Turf


